SONOS EU Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer's Name:	Sonos, Inc.
Manufacturer's Address:	301 Coromar Drive Goleta, California 93117 USA

Declares under the sole responsibility that the product:

Product Description:	802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax 2X2 Client Device with BLE
Product Type:	Wireless Subwoofer
Product Name:	SUB Gen 4
Product Model Number:	S55

The product herewith complies with the essential requirements of the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU when installed and used in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions:

Article 3.1 (a) – Health and safety

Article 3.1(b) - EMC

Article 3.2 – Use of radio spectrum

Other relevant standards:

IEC 62368-1:2014 / A11:2017, IEC 62368-1 :2020 / A11:2020, EN 62311:2020 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3, EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 EN 55032:2020 / A11 2020, EN 55035:2020, IEC 61000-3-2:2018, IEC 61000-3-3:2017 EN 300 328 V2.2.2, EN 301 893 V2.1.1, EN 300 330 V2.1.1, EN 303 687 V1.1.1

S55 and its accessories comply with the following directives:

2011/65/EU RoHS II and amendment 2015/863/EU, 2005/32/EC Eco-Design and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008 and EN 50564:2011, 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility, and 2014/35/EU Low Voltage.

The Notified Body, UL Verification Services, Inc. performed an assessment of Article 3.2 and issued the EUtype examination certificate AN24C14513.

Signed:

Dava Kitz

Name: David Petry Position: Director, Compliance Engineering Place of issue: 301 Coromar Drive, Goleta, CA 93117 USA Date: October 30, 2024

Local contact for regulatory topics only:

EMEA: Sonos Europe B. V., Groest 106, 1211 EE Hilversum, The Netherlands, +31 (0) 35 6260520 Please direct all questions regarding regulatory compliance to: <u>Sonos-RegulatoryCompliance@sonos.com</u>